Emotron FDU and VFX 2.0
AC drives with protection class IP20 and IP21
7.5 - 132 kW
Addendum to instruction manual
English
Software version 4.3X
CG Drives & Automation 01-6014-01r4 1
Addendum

current
[A]*
Normal duty
(120%, 1 min every 10 min)
Heavy duty
(150%, 1 min every 10 min)
Frame Size
Power @400V
[kW]
Rated current
[A]
Power @400V
[kW]
Rated current
[A]
VFX48-025 38 11 25 7,5 20
C2
VFX48-030 45 15 30 11 24
VFX48-036 54 18.5 36 15 29
VFX48-045 68 22 45 18,5 36
VFX48-060 90 30 60 22 48
D2VFX48-072 108 37 72 30 58
VFX48-088 132 45 88 37 70
VFX48-106 127 55 106 45 85
E2VFX48-142 170 75 142 55 114
VFX48-171 205 90 171 75 137
VFX48-205 246 110 205 90 164
F2
VFX48-244 293 132 244 110 195
 Table X Typical motor power at mains voltage 400V.
Model
Max. output
current
[A]*
Normal duty
(120%, 1 min every 10 min)
Heavy duty
(150%, 1 min every 10 min)
Frame Size
Power @400V
[kW]
Rated current
[A]
Power @400V
[kW]
Rated current
[A]
FDU48-025 30 11 25 7,5 20
C2
FDU48-030 36 15 30 11 24
FDU48-036 43 18.5 36 15 29
FDU48-045 54 22 45 18,5 36
FDU48-060 72 30 60 22 48
D2FDU48-072 86 37 72 30 58
FDU48-088 106 45 88 37 70
FDU48-106 127 55 106 45 85
E2FDU48-142 170 75 142 55 114
FDU48-171 205 90 171 75 137
FDU48-205 246 110 205 90 164
F2
FDU48-244 293 132 244 110 195
CG Drives & Automation 01-6014-01r4 11
Addendum
Emotron VFX 2.0 - IP20/21 version
* Available during limited time and as long as allowed by drive temperature.

Model
Input
current
[Arms]
Mains input fuses
Fuse Class J
[A]
Ferraz-Shawmut
type
48-025 22 25 AJT25
48-030 26 30 AJT30
48-036 31 35 AJT35
48-045 38 45 AJT45
48-060 52 60 AJT60
48-072 64 80 AJT80
48-088 78 100 AJT100
48-106 94 110 AJT110
48-142 126 150 AJT150
48-171 152 175 AJT175
48-205 182 200 AJT200
48-244 216 250 AJT250
 Table XVIII Type cables cross-sections and glands.
VFX/FDU
Model
Cable cross section connector